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Pump type

Single-phase
230V 50Hz

DW 75m
DW 100m
DW 150m

DW vox 75m
DW vox 100m
DW vox 150m

Three-phase
400V 50Hz

DW 75

DW 100
DW 150
DW 200
DW 300
DW vox 75
DW vox 100
DW vox 150
DW vox 200
DW vox 300

0.55
0.75
1.1
1.5
2.2
0.55
0.75
1.1
1.5
2.2

Capacitor

20
25
315

20
25
315

Absorbed
current

39 15
59 21
73 2.8
= 36
- 5.0
39 14
58 21
73 2.8
- 3.3
= 4.4

=
K} 35 40 45 50 55 @ [m3h]

Q=Capacity
_ ““““E

8 6.3 48 34 | 22
10.6 87 71 55 4 2.6 = = =
131 1113 95 77 | 59 | 42 24 - -
16.6 15 133 114 95 | 75 54 33 -
20 183 |16.6 15.1 133|113 93 | 7.2 5
6.3 5 35 16 - - - -
79 | 67 53 | 3.7 19 - - -
10.2 9 76 6.1 41 21 - - -
125112 98 83 | 64 | 42 1.6 - -
15.7 147 139 126 10.7 84 6.1 3.6 -
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PERFORMANCE RANGE
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TYPE KEY

L ow | F | [m] [toof [LA]

FLOAT SWITCH VERSION

75
100
150
200
300

POWER CODE

SINGLE PHASE ONLY

FLANGED VERSION F With base
FZ Without base
MODEL DW Single channel impeller

DW VOX Vortex impeller

e Jotal head from 2.2 to 20 m for DW
and from 1.6 a 15.7 m for DW VOX

e Capacity from 6 a 54 m®/h for DW
and from 6 to 48 m®/h for DW VOX

e Maximum immersion 7 m

e Maximum liquid temperature 40°C

e Maximum solid size passage 50 mm
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DW 75 (0.55 kW) - Impeller diameter = 92
DW 100 (0.75 kW) - Impeller diameter = 99
DW 150 (1.1 kW) - Impeller diameter = 106
DW 200 (1.5 kW) - Impeller diameter = 114
DW 300 (2.2 kW) - Impeller diameter = 125

0 US.g.p.m. 50 100 150 200 250
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T ‘"‘-....._ ™ L
5 "“-\__. ‘“‘*\__ N ™ ™ DW 300
™. [y \\,_ e
~L NN NDW 200
~ ~ ~ 10
T L DW 150
DW 75 DW 100
; [T 1] .
0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900  Q [I/min]
[ | I [ I T | I [ I | [ ]
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 Q[m 3/hj
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DW VOX 75 (0.55 kW) - Impeller diameter = 88
DW VOX 100 (0.75 kW) - Impeller diameter = 88
DW VOX 150 (1.1 KW) - Impeller diameter = 95
DW VOX 200 (1.5 kW) - Impeller diameter = 103
DW VOX 300 (2.2 kW) - Impeller diameter = 116.5
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T~ ~~ N ™ N - 20
- . ~ ~
5 T - PN S PN DW VOX 300
\\__. ™ N ™ N
NN N ‘\\ O 0
N
™ N N NJ-DW VOX 200
DW Vox 751 DW VOX 100| DW VOX 150
5 EnENEEEEEEEE N NN 3
0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 Q [I/min]
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[\ Name Material

1 Casing AISI 304 1
4 Casing Cover AISI 304 1
6 Shaft with rotor AIS| 303 1
7 Impeller AISI 304 1
11 Mechanical seal SiC/SIiC/NBR 1
11 Mechanical seal Carbon/Ceramic/NBR 1
12 Motor frame with stator - 1
13 Motor cover AlS| 304 1
16 Terminal - 1
18 Mechanical seal protection AISI 304 1
19 Lower side ball bearing - 1
20 Upper side ball bearing - 1
21 Adjusting Steel C70 1
23 Capacitor - 1
26 O ring NBR 1
27 O ring NBR 1
27 O ring NBR 1
30 Mechanical seal spacer Brass 1
32 Key AlS| 304 1
46 Bearing housing G20 1
50 Spacer G20 1
52 Terminal insulating box PAG6 1
54 Power cable - 1
55 Flouting switch - 1
57 Spacer AISI 304 4
72 Casing ring NBR 1
80 Name plate - 1
89 Washer AISI 304 1
91 Washer AISI 304 1
96 O ring NBR 3
97 Power cable entry NBR 1
98 Flouting sw cable entry NBR 1
104 Cable guard NBR 1
108 Cover gasket NBR 1
110 Protector - 2
121 Support for flout switch AISI 304 1
122 Impeller protection ring AISI 304 1
123 Handle AISI 304 1
127 Power cable connector AlISI 304 1
128 Flouting sw cable connector AISI 304 1
131 Support for protector PA 66 1
133 Support for cable Aluminum 1
134 Cover for support probe PAG6 1
200 Screw Stainless Steel A2 UNI 7323 6
204 Screw Stainless Steel A2 UNI 7323 3
208 Screw Stainless Steel A2 UNI 7323 1
218 Nut Stainless Steel A2 UNI 7323 4
220 Nut Stainless Steel A2 UNI 7323 4
260 Lubricating liquid White mineral Oll 348 cc
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ool Caio ST 415 yiwgy
A Rubber Cup NBR
B Seat Ceramic
C Seal Face Carbon
D Bellow NBR
E Spring AISI 304
F Bellow NBR
G Seal Face Silicon Carbide
H Seat Silicon Carbide
I Rubber Cup NBR
S
| Pump type Ball bearing
75 M 75 6303 727 6203 ZZ
100 M 100 6303 ZZ 6203 ZZ
150 M 150 6303 727 6203 ZZ
- 200 6303 ZZ 6203 ZZ
- 300 6303 727 6203 ZZ
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Pump Type

DW 75 486 486 16 15.8 154
DW 100 516 486 18 17.8 16.8
DW 150 516 516 194 19.2 18.6
DW 200 - 516 - - 20

DW 300 - 546 - - 25.8
DW VOX 75 486 486 15.6 154 15.2
DW VOX 100 516 486 17.6 17.4 16.4
DW VOX 150 516 516 19 18.8 18.1
DW VOX 200 - 516 - - 19.6
DW VOX 300 - 546 - - 254
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Pump Type 1~

DW F 75 486 486 16.8 16.6 16.6
DW F 100 516 486 18.8 18.6 17.6
DW F 150 516 516 20.2 20 19.4
DW F 200 - 516 - - 20.8
DW F 300 - 546 - - 26.6
DW F VOX 75 486 486 16.4 16.2 16

DW F VOX 100 516 486 18.4 18.2 17.2
DW F VOX 150 516 516 19.8 19.6 18.9
DW F VOX 200 - 516 - - 204
DW F VOX 300 - 546 - - 26.4
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Pump Type

DW FZ 75 428 428 16.2 16 15.6
DW FZ 100 458 428 18.2 18 17

DW FZ 150 458 458 19.6 194 18.8
DW FZ 200 - 458 - - 20.2
DW FZ 300 - 488 - - 26

DW FZ VOX 75 428 428 15.8 15.8 15.4
DW FZ VOX 100 458 428 17.8 17.6 16.6
DW FZ VOX 150 458 458 19.2 19 18.3
DW FZ VOX 200 - 458 - - 19.8
DW FZ VOX 300 - 488 - - 25.6
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DW (F-FZ) 1~
Part Name M100 M100A M 150 M 150 A
001 Casing DW 251420699
001 Casing DWF 251420988
001 Casing DWFZ 251420989
004 Casing Cover 251438022
006 Shaft with rotor 275412261 275412262 275412263
007 Impeller 251450901 251450902 251450903
011-k Mechanical seal 364500015
012 Motor frame 277930261 277930262 277930263
013 Motor cover 241425081 | 241425082 241425081 241425082 241425081 241425082
016 Terminal board 365993000 @ 365993001 @ 365993000 365993001 -- --
018 Mech.seal protection 271473031
019-k Bearing 364500015
020-k Bearing 364500015
021-k Adjusting ring 364500015
023 Capacitor 361401200 361404250 364500015
026-k O ring 364500015
027-k O ring 364500015
032-k Key 364500015
046 Bearing housing 240080578
052 Terminal insulating box 372582020
054 Power cable 367900007 367900013 367900013
055 Flout switch 365231006 365231006 -- 365231006
072-k Casing ring 364500015
089-k Washer 364500015
091-k Washer 364500015
096-k O ring 364500015
108 Cover gasket 364747022
110 protector 369450020
110 Protector 369450510
120 Cable connector kit power 352665014 352665021
121 Cable connector kit flout -- 352665014 -- 352665014 -- 352665014
122 Impeller protection ring 271473027 271473028
123 Handle 251460022
131 Support for motor 372581158
protector
133 Probe for protector 272581154
134 cover 372524028
200 Screw 369644000
204 Screw 369640002
208-k screw 364500015
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DW (F-FZ) 3~
Part Name

001 Casing DW 251420699

001 Casing DWF 251420988

001 Casing DWFZ 251420989

004 Casing Cover 251438022

006 Shaft with rotor 275412271 | 275412272 275412273 275412274 275412259

007 Impeller 251450901 = 251450902 251450903 251450904 251450926
011-k Mechanical seal 364500015

012 Motor frame 277930260 @ 277930261 277930262 277930263 277930267

013 Motor cover 241425081

016 Terminal board 365993002 -

018 Mech.seal protection 271473031
019-k Bearing 364500015
020-k Bearing 364500015
021-k Adjusting ring 364500015
026-k O ring 364500015
027-k O ring 364500015
032-k Key 364500015

046 Bearing housing 240080578 240080575
050 Spacer -- - - - 240016022
052 Terminal insulating box 372582020

054 Power cable 367931056

057 Spacer -- - - - 275416026
072-k Casing ring 364500015
089-k Washer 364500015
091-k Washer 364500015
096-k O ring 364500015

108 Cover gasket 364747022

120 Cable connector kit power 352665020 352665021 352665020

122 Impeller protection ring 271473027 271473028 271473034
123 Handle 251460022

200 Screw 369644000 369641045
204 Screw 369640002

208-k screw 364500015
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Part Name

DW (F-FZ) VOX 1~

001
001
001
004
006
007
011-k
012
013
016
018
019-k
020-k
021-k
023
026-k
027-k
032-k
046
052
054
055
089-k
091-k
096-k
108
110
110
120
121
122
123
131

133
134
200
204
208-k

Casing DW
Casing DWF
Casing DWFZ
Casing Cover

Shaft with rotor
Impeller
Mechanical seal
Motor frame
Motor cover
Terminal board
Mech.seal protection
Bearing
Bearing
Adjusting ring
capacitor
O ring
O ring
Key
Bearing housing
Terminal insulating box
Power cable
Flout switch
Washer
Washer
O ring
Cover gasket
protector
Protector
Cable connector kit power
Cable connector kit flout
Impeller protection ring
Handle
Support for motor
protector
Probe for protector
Cover
Screw
Screw
screw

275412261
251450912

277930261

241425081 | 241425082
365993000 = 365993001

361401200

367900007
== 365231006

352665014
== 352665014

271473026

M100 M100A M150 M150A
251420699
251420988
251420989
251438022
275412262 275412263
251450913 251450914
364500015
277930262 277930263
241425081 241425082 241425081 241425082
365993000 365993001 == ==
271473031
364500015
364500015
364500015
361404250 361401315
364500015
364500015
364500015
240080578
372582020
367900013
== 365231006 == 365231006
364500015
364500015
364500015
364747022
369450020
369450510
352665021
== 352665014 == 352665014
-- 271473028
251460022
372581158
272581154
372524028
369644000
369640002
364500015
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Part Name

001 Casing DW 251420699

001 Casing DWF 251420988

001 Casing DWFZ 251420989

004 Casing Cover 251438022

006 Shaft with rotor 275412271 | 275412272 | 275412273 275412274 275412259
007 Impeller 251450912 @ 251450913 @ 251450914 251450915 251450930
011-k Mechanical seal 364500015

012 Motor frame 277930260 @ 277930261 @ 277930262 277930260 277930267
013 Motor cover 241425081

016 Terminal board 365993002

018 Mech.seal protection 271473031 --
019-k Bearing 364500015

020-k Bearing 364500015

021-k Adjusting ring 364500015

026-k O ring 364500015
027-k O ring 364500015
032-k Key 364500015

046 Bearing housing 240080578 240080575
050 spacer -- -- -- -- 240016022
052 Terminal insulating box 372582020

054 Power cable 367931056

057 Spacer -- - - - 240016026
089-k Washer 364500015
091-k Washer 364500015
096-k O ring 364500015

108 Cover gasket 364747022

120 Cable connector kit power 352665014 352665021 352665020

122 Impeller protection ring 271473026 -- -- -- --

123 Handle 251460022

200 Screw 369644000 369641045
204 Screw 369640002
208-k screw 364500015
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